TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ParaScale, Inc.		08/18/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Data Systems Corporation
Street Address:	750 Central Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77607035	PARASCALE
Registration Number:	3764629	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.954.0200
Email: trademark@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Song Zhu

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036966.00124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Song Zhu
Signature:	/Song Zhu/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004267 FRAME: 0601

900170329

Date:	08/26/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004267 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of August 18, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Parascale, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 10450 Bubb Road, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, or intends to use the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, and is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and/or applications for registration identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "*Marks*");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Hitachi Data Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 750 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95050 ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 18, 2010 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, it is a condition to closing the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement that Assignor execute and deliver this Assignment to Assignee in connection with the sale, transfer and conveyance by Assignor to Assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Marks under the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that Assignor receives from Assignee under the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration Assignor hereby acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest of Assignor (a) in, to and under the Marks (including without limitation, rights to damages and payments for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and (b) in, to and under all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademarks or other governmental grants on the Marks, including the right to apply for trademark protection pursuant to any and all trademark conventions, treaties, agreements or understandings.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States (and all foreign officials, whose duty it is to register trademarks) to record Assignee as the owner of the Marks, to the same extent as held by Assignor, and to issue the Certificates of Registration for the Marks in the name of Assignee, as assignee of the Marks.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate as commercially reasonable (and at Assignee's expense) with Assignee to enable Assignee to exercise all the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include executing any petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and any other assistance reasonably necessary for perfecting in Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed.

1

- 4. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that would result in the assignment of less than the entire right, title and interest to the Marks assigned hereby.
- 5. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

	ASSIGNOR
	Parascale, Inc.
	By: h H III.
	Name: Ken Fehrnstrom
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
County of Santa Clara) ss.	
State of California)	
is subscribed to the within instrument and ackrauthorized capacity, and that by his signature of	my or proven to me to be the person whose name nowledged to me that he executed the same in his on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which
he acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	
	Notary Public
LEAN A DAMEROSIO	

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Registration Number

Registration Date

3,764,629

Mar. 23, 2010

()

Trademark

PARASCALE

Serial No. 77607035

Filing Date: November 4,

2008

876438 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004267 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 08/26/2010